from Thirty-ninth street to Thirty-fourth street, between Lexington avenue and Fifth

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap­
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000). u> provide means for the rebuilding 
of the crib work and fill in the bank along the easterly side of the Harlem River, in 
Macombs Dam Park, Borough of The Bronx, and when authority therefor shall 
have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is hereby author­
ized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding 
sixteen thousand dollars ($16,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the pur­
poses aforesaid.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 2, 1909.
Approved by the Mayor, March 16, 1909.

No. 150.
Resolved, That, for the purpose of enabling the Commissioner of the Department 

of Correction to carry out the provisions of chapter 471, Laws of 1X79, and section

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue^Bonds 
to the amount of three thousand four hundred and thirty-five dollars ($3,435), the

proceeds whereof to be used by the Tenement House Commissioner for the purpose 
of meeting the rental expense for additional floor space in the Brooklyn office.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, March 2, 1909.
Received from his Honor the Mayor, March 16.

[...]

Approved by the Mayor, March 19, 1909.

No. 174.
Resolved, That the Commissioner of Water Supply. Gas and Electricity be and is 

hereby empowered to issue open orders for the repair of engines, pumps, boilers, wells 
and appurtenances to an amount not to exceed sixty-four thousand nine hundred
dollars ($64,900), as follows:
For the Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx........................................  $16,000 00
For the Borough of Brooklyn.......................................................................  25,000 00
For the Borough of Queens..........................................................................